ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

>

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Hants West: Sheila Richardson (GPNS)

Official Agent: Elizabeth Gibson
Date Filed: August 18, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 69,339.45
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,544.06

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 0.00
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 21.00 21.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 71.94 21.41
Subtotal $92.94 $42.41
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $92.94 $42.41

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses

June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Hants West: Chuck Porter (PC)
Official Agent: Matt Kimball

Date Filed: September 11, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 69,339.45
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,544.06

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $4,171.04 $4,171.04
Worker Remuneration 4,225.00 4,150.00
Publicity / Advertising 33,484.34 33,484.34
Travel 1,049.82 1,049.82
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 859.49 859.49
Subtotal $43,789.69 $43,714.69
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 43,789.69 $43,714.69

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Hants West: Paula Lunn (NSLP)
Official Agent: Barry J. Alexander

Date Filed: August 11, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 69,339.45
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,544.06

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $4,867.18 $4,814.47
Worker Remuneration 644.47 644.47
Publicity / Advertising 25,168.38 32,410.78
Travel 77.01 77.01
Campaign Functions 619.20 405.17
Other
Personal Expenses of Candidate
Subtotal $31,376.24 $38,351.90
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $31,376.24 $ 38,351.90

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Hants West: Barbara Gallagher (NDP)
Official Agent: Carol Bradley
Date Filed: July 22, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 69,339.45
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,544.06

Election
Expense Category Filed Abgye(r?tfficial EEI)i(QIJOiEIZS?;r

Reimbursement *

Headquarter Expenses $2,999.33 $2,999.33
Worker Remuneration 6,119.77 6,119.77
Publicity / Advertising 15,839.27 15,839.27
Travel 927.60 927.60
Campaign Functions 169.74 169.74
Other 1,930.58 1,930.58
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 27,986.29 $ 27,986.29
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 27,986.29 $ 27,986.29

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.






